

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Cont.Cas(C) No. 77 of 2024 with  
MC(Cont.Cas(C) No. 82 of 2025**

Soubam Premananda Singh

*... Petitioners*

*- Versus -*

Vineet Joshi & 6 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

12.01.2026

[1] Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. W. Sanatomba, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned G.A. assisted by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel for respondent No. 7.

[2] Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4, submits that he has already filed reply and he is filing compliance report.

[3] List this case on 28.01.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*