

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Cont.Cas(C) No. 77 of 2024 with
MC(Cont.Cas(C) No. 82 of 2025**

Soubam Premananda Singh

.....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

Dr. Vineet Joshi & 6 Ors.

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

01.06.2026

[1] Present Mr. Robin, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned G.A. assisted by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. G.A., Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel and Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4, prays for two weeks' time for filing affidavit of compliance in terms of the direction in the Writ Court.

[3] List this case on 14.07.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring